

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.4084 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	02.03.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Sasanka Bhuvanagiri, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri S. Vijay Kumar, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri A.S.C. Bose, learned Standing Counsel for Guntur Municipal Corporation and Ms. D. Naga Chandrika, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Finance & Planning. 2. Sri S. Vijay Kumar, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri A.S.C. Bose, learned Standing Counsel for Guntur Municipal Corporation, has submitted the Written Instructions furnished by the Commissioner, Guntur Municipal Corporation dated 12.02.2026. Copy of it is supplied to the learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and the same is taken on record. 3. Having regard to the penultimate paragraph of the Written Instructions, Respondent No.2 is directed to obtain clear Written Instructions as regards the status of the claim made by the Writ Petitioner.	

		4. Ms. D. Naga Chandrika, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Finance & Planning, is directed to convey the gist of this Order to the Respondent No.2 forthwith for effective compliance. 5. List on 05.03.2026 in the motion list. GRKP, J <u>Note:</u> Issue C.C today, B/o, Vns	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--